General Scholarships Regulations for all Enrolled Students
The policy is applied on the top ranked students in every study group at the end of every semester according to the following:
1. Basis of scholarship is on Scholarship Category "A" tuition level
2. Duration : the following semester (one semester only)

3. Applicability: 

a. For students without Financial Aid or scholarships: the applicable percentages scholarship applies
b. For students with Financial Aid or Scholarships: 

i. If original Financial Aid or Scholarship is more than the percentage scholarship, no additional scholarship to be added.
ii. If original Financial Aid or Scholarship is less than percentage scholarship, additional percentage scholarship  to be added to equal the applicable percentage scholarship.

4. Scholarship ranges per semester  are according to the following table:

	Scholarships for Enrolled Students per Semester 

	Semesters
	% Scholarship
	Engineering Group
	Management Group
	Biological Group

	
	
	
	
	

	1st - 2nd Semesters
	100%
	1st & 2nd
	1st & 2nd
	1st & 2nd

	
	50%
	3rd & 4th
	3rd & 4th
	3rd & 4th

	
	10%
	5th -10th
	5th -10th
	5th -10th

	3rd Semester  
	%
	Engineering Group
	Mgt Technology
	B.Info
	Biological Group

	
	100%
	1st & 2nd
	1st & 2nd
	1st
	1st & 2nd

	
	50%
	3rd & 4th
	3rd & 4th
	 -
	3rd & 4th

	
	10%
	5th -10th
	5th -10th
	 -
	5th -10th

	4th Semester  
	%
	IET
	MET
	EMS
	G.Mgt & Tec.Based
	B.Info
	Biological Group

	
	100%
	1st
	1st
	1st
	1st & 2nd
	1st
	1st & 2nd

	
	50%
	2nd
	2nd
	2nd
	3rd & 4th
	 -
	3rd & 4th

	
	10%
	 -
	 - 
	 -
	5th -10th
	 -
	5th -10th

	5th-10th Semesters  
	%
	IET
	MET
	EMS
	G.Mgt & Tec.Based
	B.Info
	Biological Group

	
	
	Net
	Comm.
	Elec
	Media
	Infor
	
	
	
	

	
	100%
	1st
	1st
	1st
	1st
	1st
	1st
	1st & 2nd
	1st
	1st & 2nd

	
	50%
	 -
	 - 
	 -
	 -
	 -
	2nd
	3rd & 4th
	 -
	3rd & 4th

	
	10%
	 -
	 - 
	 -
	 -
	 -
	 -
	5th -10th
	 -
	5th -10th


· Distribution of scholarships per semester for every study group may change subject to the introduction of new majors or study programs.

· This generously offered scholarship program to the students is subject to change according to availability of financial resources as well as the university management decision.  
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